BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 19, 2011
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:

Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



Juswyoeny
¢-v

"(Buim-Q) J33usD 15347 Buld 38
SJO0p pue W) ‘swoonsal ‘swoousse ‘sjjem

YbiH
W-SY 1 SIPPIW jIeGdweDon sijorea
“DIPPIN/ WS W-SY ‘SIPPIIA D41

00°005°/$ sosudisiug g § Jopuioz e Jo Bunuied pue swud ‘uespy | T 40 Bunjuied ssueusuR JAPAD T10Z

sehlfided |00YIS

'suopoadsyl |enuue-1q waisAs uolssalddns AJUNoD UayIy |2 104 uonoadsug

00°008°9% Apjes-ally Aemele) pOoYy  usydlly J0) S30IAISS  |BUORIPRY | T Jaysinbuinx3 alid [enuuy 1102

*2U] ‘slojoenuo) ££°118°02% (€-1) s1oplQ sbueyd

<00’ 00R'g%> [2914323|3 uosHIeH ‘puoq 2ouewiopad uswAed 98PQ | € sopesbdn Absouza vy
junowy #0D

Jejjoq 1032..13U0D) /10Uy uondinsaq VIV aweN pafoid

I'10C '0¢9ung—rr1oc °r jHay




